Of all donated bones, only 70% were adequate to be processed 
and used as a final product. The remaining 30% of the bones 
were discarded. Principal causes for rejection were positive 
serology test results or history of contraindicated diseases for 
bone donation, being the most frequent Hepatitis B.

Two hundred fifty eight (258) patients at the Trauma 
Hospital were implanted with these bone allografts, mainly 
in joint fusion, open reduction and osteosynthesis surgical 
procedures, without presenting any complications related to 
the use of the bone allograft (Table 2). According to Nosocomial